

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000161920 3)))



H210001819203ABCW

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing

$\square$	0			
RECEIVED	2021 APR 28 PH 4	To: Erom:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 Account Name : CAPITOL SERVICES, INC. Account Number : I20160000017 Phone : (855)498-5500 Fax Number : (800)432-3622	FILED Apr 22, 2021 08:00 AM Secretary of State

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN NATIONAL TEACHER ASSOCIATES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

APR 2 11 LOL

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



file:///C:/Users/Isellers/AppData/Local/Temp/Low/Y3IA3U1J.htm





April 28, 2021

## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

NATIONAL TEACHER ASSOCIATES, INC. 4949 KELLER SPRINGS RD. ADDISON, TX 75001US

SUBJECT: NATIONAL TEACHER ASSOCIATES, INC. REF: F1500005142

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

FAX Aud. #: H21000161920 Darlene Connell Letter Number: 321A00008750 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

.

.

## COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: National Teacher Associates, Inc.

SUBJECT:	N#IT	e of Corporation			
DOCUMENTIN	UMBER:F15000005142			·	
The enclosed Am	endment and fee are submitted fo	r filing.			
Please return all c	orrespondence concerning this m	atter to the following:			
Linea Michae	ł		•	÷	
	Name of Contact Person				
Horace Mann	General Agency Corport	ation			
	Firm/Company			FILED	
1 Horace Mar	nn Plaza		Apr 22, 2021 08:00 Secretary of State		
	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Secretary of Sta	ιε
Springfield, IL					
	City/State and Zip Code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Linea.Michae	l@HoraceMann.com				
E-mail addr	ess: (to be used for future annual i	report notification)			
For further inform	ation concerning this matter, plea	ise call:			
Linea Michae	1	ar 217 7	88-5710		
Nam	e of Contact Person	Ares Code & E	Daytime Tel	ephone Number	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount:				
\$35 Filing Fcc	<b>\$43.75 Filing Fee &amp;</b> Certificate of Status	<b>S4</b> 3.75 Filing Certified Copy	_	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## **PROFIT CORPORATION** APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR **AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA** (Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

**FILED** Apr 22, 2021 08:00 AM Secretary of State

F15000005142

(Document number of corporation (if known)

National Teacher Associates, Inc.

(Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) . 2

Delaware

11/18/2015

(Incorporated under laws of)

(Date authorized to do business in Florida)

SECTION II

## (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? 11/23/2020

5. Horace Mann General Agency Corporation

(Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation. not contained in new name of the corporation)

(If new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)

6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

(New duration)

If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction: 7.

(New jurisdiction)

8. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

9. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 607,1504 (4), indicate that change:

<u>The Capacity</u>	Name	Address	Type of Action	
Senior Vice Pre <u>sident Fin</u> ance	Ryan Greenier	1 Horace Mann Plaza	🔀 🕹 🕹	
		Springfield, IL 62715	Remove	
Vice President & Treasurer	Troy Gayle	1 Horace Mann Plaza	Xdd	
		Springfield, IL 62715	Remove	
Vice President & Tax Director	Jeremy Stuenkel	1 Horace Mann Plaza	🔀 Add	
		Springfield, IL 62715	Remove	
Assistant Secretary	Linea Michael	1 Horace Mann Plaza	🖾 Add	
ì		Springfield, IL 62715	Remove	
		<u></u>	bba	
			Remove	
10. Attached is a of the applicati under the laws	ertificate or document of similar import, of on to the Department of State, by the Secre of which it is incorporated.	evidencing the amendment, authenticated tary of State or other official having custo	I not more then 90 days prior to delivery dy of corporate records in the jurisdiction	
	(Signature of a direct	tor, president or other officer - if in the h court appointed fiduciary, by that fiducia	lands of	
Tyson Sar		Vice-Presid	• •	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	(Title of	person signing)	

FILING FEE \$35.00



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID 'NATIONAL TEACHER ASSOCIATES, INC.', FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO 'HORACE MANN GENERAL AGENCY CORPORATION' ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREDY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.



2356880 8320 SR# 20210814544

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202662695 Date: 03-05-21